Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RECOF



102117764

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

4	2 27 1 11 6 11 (2)			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
JAMES DOBSON, INC., PSYCHOLOGIST, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	Name: Focus on the Family			
6.5.02	Street Address: 8605 Explorer Drive, Colorado Springs, C O 80920			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Exists Under Laws of Colorado  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other: ☒ Exists Under Laws of California  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
3. Name of conveyance:	representative designation is attached:			
Image: Assignment in the proper in the p	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>No</b>			
Execution Date: May 17, 2002				
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,374,559 and 2,374,558			
Addition	nal numbers attached? No			
5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6 Total number of applications or			
correspondence to:	registrations involved			
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00			
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	O M Ann deficiency or everyone of food should be should be			
Attention: Theresa W. Middlebrook	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of			
10. ☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.			
	28			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Date: May 23, 2002 By HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE	Name: Theresa V. Middlebrook			
IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE				
ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 QA:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
5-23-02 ( mulus Drussa				
(DATE SIGNED)				
	<b></b>			

TWM/jhg JHG PAS436928 1-\*-5/22/02 11:43 AM

> ਸRADEMARK® ਛੱਡ REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0520

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES DOBSON, INC., PSYCHOLOGIST, PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 1755 Telstar Drive, No 203, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
LIFE ON THE EDGE	2,374,559	August 8, 2000	J169:35314
LIFE ON THE EDGE	2,374,558	August 8, 2000	J169:35315

WHEREAS, FOCUS ON THE FAMILY, a California corporation, having a place of business at 8605 Explorer Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80920 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the above-identified registrations thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and their registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and their said registrations.

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

TWM/jhg JHG PAS434371.1-\*-5/9/02 3:59 PM

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: September 12, 2004 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

JAMES DOBSON, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002522 FRAME: 0521